for the purpose of entering into this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works foreseen under this
Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards.

Price and payment

The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of euantities and amounts to USS
227,392.00 (two hundred twenty-seven thousand three hundred ninety-two dotlars,00 cents).
fl-otal Site #1 (Valea Perjei) - 102 415,00 USD; Total Site #2 (Besghioz) - 124 g77,OO USD. )

The price of this Contract is not subject to any adjustment or revision because of price or currency
fluctuations or the actual costs incurred by the Contractor in the performance of the Contract.

[...]

include additional works in the Besghiozviltage, in the amount of 22'966'74 USD

o include additional works in the Avdarmavillage,inthe amount of 19'593'23 USD

WHEREASsuchAmendmentwillresultinanincreaseofUSD 42'559'g7(forty-twothousandfivehundred

fifty-nine dollars and 97 cents) making this amended Contract total usD 269,951.97 (two hundred sixty-

nine thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars and 97 cents), following the breakdown below:

Now THEREF9RE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Clause 1.2 shall be changed to now read as follows:

1,2 The contractor and uNDp arso agree to be bound by the provisions contained in the foilowing